black governor general and president during the first Nigerian Republic between 1960-1963 and 

1963-1966 respectively) and his colleagues in 1955 and was formally opened on 7th October 1960. 

The university has three campuses namely, Nsukka, Enugu and Ituku-Ozalla campus. The 

university has fifteen (15) Faculties and one hundred and two (102) academic departments offering 

one hundred and eight (108) undergraduate programs and two hundred and eleven (211) 

postgraduate programs. The University is the first full-fledged indigenous and first autonomous 

university in Nigeria modeled upon the American educational system. It was also the first land-

grant university in Africa and the fifth reputable university in Nigeria.